03-15-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
M&G 7500.213-US-01

RECORI



101636411

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please recor	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Applied Holographics PLC	Applied Optical Technologies P.L.C.
22 Sedling Road, Wear District 6, Tyne & Wear, NE	40 Phoenix Road Washington, Tyne & Wear, NE,
38 9B2,	38 OAD
United Kingdom	United Kingdom
	I NAMU BOKK HUAK KOM DINA MAKA MAKA PAMA PAMA PAMA PAMA PAMA
Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	02-26-2001
Corporation-State of United Kingdom	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70
Other:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership Limited Partnership Composition State of United Vinedon
Other:	Corporation-State of United Kingdom Other:
Execution Date: January 19, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s)	B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s)
75-749,852/ AEGIS	2,166,720/OSS
	2,021,620/HOLOFLEX
A delivious la const	2,022,832/HOLOFILM
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 4
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Brent E. Routman	7. Total for (27 CFR 2.41). #115
Name: Brent E. Routman Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115 Enclosed
P.O. Box 2910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
·	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Brent E. Routman	February 24, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1
Do no	ot detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner	r for Patents and Trademarks
	30x Assignments hington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0337**

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 02/26/2001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002252 FRAME: 0338